FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

 $\mathbf{R}$ 

04-09-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

11.21.00

101637638

Attorney Docket No.: 046601-5076

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
<ol> <li>Norio OGAWAHARA</li> <li>Hiroyki OHTSUKA</li> <li>Yasuto OKABAYASHI</li> </ol>			Name: FUJI XERO	X CO., LTD.	6270 6270		
	conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address:		09/710		
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		me	City: State:	Zip:			
Execution Date: August 28, 2000			Yes _X_ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  01 FC:581  40.00 OP  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  August 28, 2000							
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached:Yes _X_No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:	n l' -IID		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41):\$40.00				
Internal Address:							
Street Address: City: Washington	1800 M Street, N.W.  State: D.C. Zip: 20036	8	Deposit account nu Attach duplicate of	mber: 50-0310 page if paying by deposit	account		
City. Wasting							
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  November 21, 2000							
William O. Trousdell Signature Date							
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2							

PATENT REEL: 011464 FRAME: 0984

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Norio Ogawahara (5)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Hiroyuki Ohtsuka (6)				
		(3)	Yasuto Okabayashi (7)				
		(4)	(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby transfer and set over to	ariable y does			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
• ′	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	FIXING UNIT AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS USING	3			
	cation, such as Title, Case Number		THE SAME				
	or Foreign Appli-	(Attorney Docket No. )					
	cation Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) on	August 28, 2000				
	Signing of Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.	S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 21, 2000				
may de concernevidence with clumited entire have) if	sue applications for the inverse applications for the inverse and going this application of conce and going forward with such as the undersigned agraims or provisions of the limit 4). The undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Unstates resulting from said a interest herein assigned, and not executed, and will not exidentification which may be the interest herein assigned here identification which may be the second of the undersigned here identification which may be the second of the undersigned here identification which may be the second of the undersigned here.	ree(s) to tinuation ach interfe- ee(s) to e eernationa ree(s) to hited State eby author application that he lecute, any eby grant e necessa	I Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements. Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reisses patent to the Assignee. Some of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assigned they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has a gareements in conflict herewith.  It is the firm of MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS the power to insert on this assignments or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tracking or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tracking the said Assignments.	eclared oraning nection ssue or so of the nee the as (they ent any			
	In witness whereof, execut		undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	(SEAL)			
Date	8/28/2000			(SEAL)			
Date	8/18/2000		Inventor Hurojuk Onlinka	(SEAL)			
Date	8/28 / 2000			(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date		Name of	f Inventor	(SEAL)			
Date		Name of	f Inventor	(SEAL)			
Date		Name o		(SEAL)			
		Name o					
Date if ou	This assignment shou	ld prefer her, then	f Inventor rably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:				
Date	0/10/	Witness	Quelo Justigo				
Date	<del></del>	Witness					
Date							

PATENT REEL: 011464 FRAME: 0985